
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1942
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
ASIAN HIGHWAYS
Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of National Highways (NHs) of the country have been declared as Asian Highways;

(b) if so, the details of such NHs and the places from where these highways pass, State-wise;

(c) whether special facilities are provided or being provided to these highways; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) and (b) Yes Madam. The detail of National Highway (NH) stretches which have been declared as Asian Highways (AHs) are annexed.

(c) and (d) The development of AH routes are taken up within the framework of the development of NHs. However, the concerned executing agencies have been asked to install road signages on these routes.
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